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Survey Specifics and Methodology

Survey Type

Research Population

Total Interviews

Margin of Sampling Error

Contact Methods

Data Collection Modes

April 17-27, 2021
Dual-mode Voter Survey

Likely Nov 2022 Voters in the District,
including 464 likely to participate in June 2022

582
(Full Sample) £4.4% at the 95% Confidence Level
(Half Sample) £6.2% at the 95% Confidence Level
(Likely June 2022) +4.6% at the 95% Confidence Level

(Half Sample for Likely June 2022) £6.4% at the
95% Confidence Level

@ Telephone @ Email
Calls Invitations

@ Telephone [ Online
Interviews “—g—J Survey

F M 3 (Note: Not All Results Will Sum to 100% Due to Rounding)
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Current Environment




Almost six-in-ten believe their community
Is headed In the right direction.

In thinking about your community in general, would you say things are going
in the right direction or would you say they are off on the wrong track?

Right
Direction
58%

FM3




A large majority of voters have favorable
opinions of Conejo Recreation and Parks
District:

strongly favorable [ NN 5% |  Total
. Favorable
Somewhat favorable _35/J 86%

Somewhat unfavorable 4%

Strongly unfavorable I 1%

Heard of/ Can’t

9%
Rate/NHO °

I’m now going to read you a list of local public institutions. I’d like you to tell me if you have a strongly favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
F M 3 or strongly unfavorable opinion. If you have never heard of one, or you have heard of it but don’t know enough to rate it, please just say so.
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Six-in-ten recognize the
District has a need for additional funding.

Some Need

A little need 9%
No real need - 10%
Don’t know 19%

I going to mention a list of organizations in your area. Please tell me if you think that organization has a great need for additional funding, some need, a little
F M 3 need, or no real need for additional funding to provide the level of recreation and park services, programs and facilities residents need and want.
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Reactions to A Potential Recreation,
Parks, Natural Area Protection &
Wildfire Prevention Measure




- i
Conceptual Recreation, Park, Natural Area
Protection; Emergency/

Wildfire Prevention/Response Measure

To fund maintaining safe/clean parks, afterschool/ anti-gang/
senior programs; preventing/responding to emergencies/wildfires;
helping address homelessness in local parks; upgrading community
center safety; protecting natural areas; preventing pollution
entering local creeks; shall the Conejo Recreation and Parks
District levy 2¢ per building square foot on developed property
and %€ per land square foot on undeveloped property be adopted,
providing approximately $2,800,000 annually until ended by
voters, requiring audits, public disclosure of spending, all funds
used locally?

F M 3 Would you vote yes in favor of the measure or no to oppose it?

rReseArcHT TS



Initially, two-thirds support the local funding
measure.

Definitely yes Total
Probably yes Yes
66%
Undecided, lean yes 5%
Undecided, lean no 3% Total
Probably no 8% No
29%
Definitely no _ 18%
Undecided 5%

F M 3 Would you vote yes in favor of the measure or no to oppose it?
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There is not a significant difference
between those likely to vote in
November 2022 and June 2022.

November 2022 Electorate June 2022 Electorate
MOE= +4.4% MOE =14.6%

B sc  [|rora (N 32 || Total

Definitely yes

Probably yes ([N 23% 61% || Yes | 22% 60% || Yes
_ 66% 66%
Undecided, lean yes 5% 5% i
Undecided, leanno = 3% | Total 2% | Total
Probably no 8% No 8% No
29% 29%
Definitely no - 18% | ’ - 19% ’
Undecided 5% 5%

F M 3 Would you vote yes in favor of the measure or no to oppose it?

rReseArcHT TS
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Budget Priorities
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Top priorities include fire prevention,
maintaining safe places for children to

play and protecting natural areas.

(Ranked by Extremely/Very Important)
B Ext. Impt. W Very Impt. Smwt. Impt. ® Not Too Impt. Don't Know

Ext./Very
Impt.

Responding to emergencies
P ; and V\%Idfires 52% 36% 8% I 88%

Removing dead trees and dried brush
that increases fire risks 35% 438% 13% l 83%

Continuing to ensure safe places for
° childrgn to play 46% 35% 14% I 81%

Preparing for emergencies
Parine and V\%Idfires 50% 30% 13% 80%

Protecting natural areas 13% 79%

154 N 77
Maintaining safe and clean parks 18% 75%
e o 7% [ 7

T antering local creeks 19% 74%

I am going to read you a list of individual features and provisions that might be included in a potential measure. Regardless of how you feel about this
measure, please tell me how important it is to you that it be included. Is it extremely important, very important, somewhat important,
F M 3 or not too important? Split Sample
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Continued

(Ranked by Extremely/Very Important)

MW Ext. Impt.

Increasing the use of recycled water to
water parks and sports fields

Maintaining hiking and walking trail safety

Replacing aging gas, water and sewer lines

Continuing to ensure safe drinking water
at parks

Protecting public health

Protecting local waterways such as
Lang Creek and Conejo Creek

Improving water conservation

Maintaining anti-gang programs

Making sure community centers used as
evacuation shelters are wheelchair accessible
Maintaining and expanding dedicated programs
for children, teens and adults with disabilities

m Very Impt.

Smwt. Impt. ™ Not Too Impt. Don't Know

| 33% 37%  [RATE

36% 33% 20%
_37% L 31%  [REZII%
5% 33%  JREUI0%
31 L 37% LK
| 20% _38%  JEREVRNGK
| 3a% 33%  JRENI1%

39% 22%

26%

24% 42% 23%

Ext./Very
Impt.

71%
70%
69%
68%
68%
68%
68%
67%
66%
66%

I am going to read you a list of individual features and provisions that might be included in a potential measure. Regardless of how you feel about this

FM3

or not too important? Split Sample

measure, please tell me how important it is to you that it be included. Is it extremely important, very important, somewhat important,

reseArc T



Continued

(Ranked by Extremely/Very Important)

W Ext. Impt. ® Very Impt.

Cleaning up local creeks

Removing invasive weeds that damage
local fauna and increase risk of fire

Maintaining tutoring programs in reading,
writing, and math for at-risk youth

Maintaining hiking and walking trails

Maintaining safe playground equipment

Upgrading fire alarms, smoke detectors,
and sprinkler systems in emergency
evacuation centers

Maintaining and expanding
afterschool programs

Maintaining afterschool programs

Smwt. Impt.

Ext./Very
Impt.

= Not Too Impt. Don't Know

33% 329% 27% 65%
33% 32% 23% 65%
31% 34% 19% 65%
28% 37% 28% 65%
24% 41% 28% 65%
28% 36% 20% 64%
31% 32% 22% 62%
25% 36% 28% 62%

I am going to read you a list of individual features and provisions that might be included in a potential measure. Regardless of how you feel about this
measure, please tell me how important it is to you that it be included. Is it extremely important, very important, somewhat important,
F M 3 or not too important? Split Sample
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Continued

(Ranked by Extremely/Very Important)

Ext./Very
Impt.

Promoting public health 27% 33% 229% 60%

Upgrading fire safety at
emergency evacuation shelters 27% 32% 27% 60%

P mler systome i communtty tentors 25% 60%
Maintaining senior programs 31% 59%

Repairing leaky roofs 23% V2 7% 59%
Improving local wildlife habitats 30% 28% 28% 58%
morong danageayen 7

sox

sox

I am going to read you a list of individual features and provisions that might be included in a potential measure. Regardless of how you feel about this
measure, please tell me how important it is to you that it be included. Is it extremely important, very important, somewhat important,
F M 3 or not too important? Split Sample

reseArc T

W Ext. Impt. ®Very Impt. Smwt. Impt. ™ Not Too Impt. Don't Know

Earthquake-retrofitting community centers

Retaining and attracting experienced
park rangers



Continued

(Ranked by Extremely/Very Important)

B Ext. Impt. W Very Impt. Smwt. Impt. B Not Too Impt. Don't Know Exltr.'{gltery
AAllowing seniors to be exempt from the tax 28% 26% 19% 6% 54%

R ammuntty centers 35% 52%

Improving park safety lighting 30% 50%

Upgrading community center safety 29% 49%
Planting native oak trees [ERL 26% 24% a47%

Upgrading 50-year-old community centers 36% 44%

Upgrading community centers and recreation
buildings to create a more COVID-19 LA 27% 23% 41%

safe environment
Reducing flooding in parks and open spaces [ERCEL-: 27% 40%
Establishing a new senior center [l I=A 31% 10% 25%

I am going to read you a list of individual features and provisions that might be included in a potential measure. Regardless of how you feel about this
measure, please tell me how important it is to you that it be included. Is it extremely important, very important, somewhat important,
F M 3 or not too important? ~Not Part of Split Sample
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For more information,

contact:
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F M 3 RESEARCH Richard Bernard Ph.D.

RESEARCH & STRATEGY Bernard@FM3research.com
12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 350
Los Angeles, CA 90025 Laura Covarrubias
Phone (310) 828-1183 Laura@FM3research.com

Fax (310) 453-6562




